

Elizabeth Meyer School • John Middleton Elementary School • Oliver McCracken Middle School

Skokie School District 73.5 School District Information Directory Post August 2022 Board Appointment/Reorganization School Year 2023-2024

Skokie School District 73.5 is a school district located in the Village of Skokie, Cook County, Illinois. The District is organized under the laws of the State of Illinois for the purpose of providing its residents with schools for grades K-12 for the education of all eligible persons in the District.

The District maintains its Administrative Office at 8000 East Prairie Road, Skokie, Illinois, and operates the following schools

- 1. Elizabeth Meyer School, for grades Pre-K K, located at 8100 Tripp
- 2. John Middleton Elementary School, for grades 1-5, located at 8300 St. Louis
- 3. Oliver McCracken Middle School, for grades 6-8, located at 8000 East Prairie Road

The District is governed by a seven-member Board of Education. The Board's office is located in the District 73.5 Office at 8000 East Prairie Road, Skokie, Illinois.

Current Members of the Board of Education:

- 1. Emily Twarog Miller, President
- 2. Kelli Nelson, Vice President
- 3. Bushra Amiwala, Secretary
- 4. Maureen Jacob, Secretary Pro-Tem
- 5. Louis Mercer
- 6. LaTasha Nelson
- 7. Victoria Wolfinger

Members of Standing Committees of the Board of Education:

Equity Committee: Kelli Nelson, Chair Bushra Amiwala

Finance Committee: Emily Twarog Miller, Chair Bushra Amiwala LaTasha Nelson

Allison Siegel Lewin, Community Representative

Policy Committee: Victoria Wolfinger, Chair Maureen Jacob

Governance Committee: Emily Twarog Miller, Chair

Kelli Nelson Bushra Amiwala

Louis Mercer

Board Representatives to Out-of-District Organizations

ED-RED Representative: Victoria Wolfinger

IASB Governing Board Representative: Emily Twarog Miller NTDSE Representative: LaTasha Nelson NTDSE Alternate: Maureen Jacob

The approximate amount of the operating budget of the District is \$35,000,000.

The District currently employs 200 full-time and part-time employees.

IASB - The Illinois Freedom of Information Act Appendix F - School District Information Directory